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Overdraft for Individual Accounts
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terms of your Overdraft facility.

Product Information

Product Type

This Key Facts Statement provides you with indicative
information about the features, interest, fees and charges of
this product, but please refer to BSI Offer Letter for the final

e An Overdraft facility is a credit agreement

made with the Bank that allows an account
holder to withdraw amount pto approved
overdraft limit as decided by the Bank, even
if there is no credit balance in the said
account.

The Overdraft facility can only be offered to
customers having valid residence visa
against Fixed Deposit Under-lien.

The customers must be having a satisfactory
AECB report to avail the facility.
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Overdraft Amount
(Maximum Finance)
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The Overdraft limit amount is decided by the
Bank based on the eligibility of the
customers.

The Overdraft limit against Fixed Deposit
Under-lien is up to 90% of the Fixed Deposit
amount.
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Overdraft Period
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Offered for maximum 12 months and may
be renewed at the Bank’s discretion.

In case customer wishes to terminate the
facility, customer has to settle the
outstanding overdraft amount plus accrued
interest (if any) at any point in time.
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Collateral
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Overdraft Currency
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Fixed Deposit Under-lien

AED (Arab Emirates Dirham)
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Interest Rate / Interest Pay time
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For Overdraft linked against Fixed Deposit
under-lien, interest rate is maximum 3%
above Fixed Deposit rate.

(Interest Rate is fixed throughout the
Overdraft validity period)

Overdraft interest to be charged for utilized
balances.

2l U=xS 3% 92 BB Juae OB Al dassgll

Al dwdgll Jhan oo el

S ol Ao 5,38 Jlgb cull 8u5la)l )

(ETAN]
J&dﬁfn@‘&@|é§5ﬂ@\wﬁw .

RVRECIHIN RSV

Bank Saderat Iran is licensed by the Central Bank of the UAE. This Key Facts Sheet is a UAE Central Bank directive under the Consumer
Protection Regulation and accompanying Standards.

Page 1of4



Key Facts Statement (KFS)
(KFS) Ayl 35lasx)l ol
R S RUERY SPCTOMEIPS (N ENEN IS PES:

Jgden) adg datimall (42891 ddl jglonty (U1 ol
. B5Lud) BB ylacal Ay

red Ob—sl Oyl el
BANK SADERAT IRAN vae

Licensed by the Central Bank of the UAE

e Excess over limit —Higher interest rate to
be charged on the amount exceeding the
approved limit as per prevailing interest

rate tariff sheet. L 3
P a8 aadl jelas Jle dgud Jueadl o cow @
e Excess over limit amounts must be el Sdlg
settled by the customer at the end of

each month.

Fees & Charges

For Overdraft facility against Fixed Deposit | dwagdl o) blie BeaSe)l e comuwd) dwdl
under-lien: 0.1% (Min. AED 200.00, Max. AED | u=Jl 9 Shlel @255 200.00 SV uxdl) 0.1% duldl
1,000.00) (Shb! @253 1,000.00 a8V

Commission / Processing Fees
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e Allcharges, commissions and fees mentioned are exclusive of 5%
Value Added Tax (VAT). To review the latest Schedule of Charges
please visit our website:
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businesscare@bsi.co.ae

o If you have any queries, you are unsatisfied with our services or to
report fraud / complaint / dispute, please contact our Customer
Service on +971 4 6035267 or businesscare@bsi.co.ae
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Sample lllustration (for reference purpose only)

Fix Deposit Rate

3.25% 3.25%
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Overdraft Interest Rate
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Overdraft Facility
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Amount Utilized

6.25% (3% above Fixed Deposit rate) (aol) dns gl Juae e 35T3%) 6.25%

AED 20,000.00 Shlel 0255 20,000.00

AED 10,000.00 Sl 02,5 10,000.00
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Interest Rate per annum (Fixed)
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6.25% 6.25%

Computation on Interest Rate
Sl 2w Ol

BoaSall o Ozl feall o (o5 poled e

Daily basis over the amount overdrawn

Utilized Period in Days
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15 (number of calendar days the account has Bssas Qluad! led 096 U deagadd] ol sue) 15
been overdrawn) (Ggasall e

Total Interest Amount
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AED 26.04
(Calculated based on number of days utilized)
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Formula of Computing Interest
Amount
85I alee Qb dino

dodsiall pLYI sae x (360/%6.25) 551 Juae x
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Interest Calculation ((OD Amount (10,000) X
IR (6.25%/360) X utilized days (days 15))

Interest is calculated daily and charged monthly using the
formula: Overdraft daily Balance * Interest Rate * (1/360) for = wlul al Gu>) d>ly pod (1/360) x 85I Jaws x BgaSall e
one day (as we follow 30/360 basis)
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Additional Information

Key Facts Statement (KFS)
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e The Overdraft amount you are eligible for and the interest
rate offered may differ from the representative example as
shown above. This will depend on your credit profile and
affordability assessment done by the Bank.

e The processing of your application leading to the Overdraft
limit setup into your account may take up to 10 business days
from the time Bank receives complete documentation.

e The Bank reserves the right to make permissible changes to
the Terms and Conditions, including the applicable interest
rate. You will be given 60 calendar days’ notice before such
changes are implemented.

o If Fixed Deposit interest rate changed during the Overdraft
contract period, Bank reserves the right to revise the
Overdraft Interest rate (not exceeding 3% over the Fixed
Deposit rate).

e In case you fail to fulfill your obligations as per the Terms and
Conditions, before and during your relationship with us, there
will be consequences including, but not limited to larger
compounding interest payments, repayment on demand,
blockage or cessation of this product / service, and / or
penalties.

¢ You will have 5 working days after acceptance of any offer to
change your mind unless you have waived this right. If you
waive the right to the Cooling Off, you will be bound by the
conditions of the product immediately.
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Important Warning

e If your account continues to remain in overdrawn status due
to insufficient credits to the account, your credit score will be
affected. It may also limit your ability to access loan /
financing in the future.

e Where you set up a deposit for this overdraft facility, the Bank
has a right of lien and set off, so that it can use any deposit to
pay off any and all amounts you owe the Bank including
accrued interest.

e Any other accounts you have with the Bank may be used to
set off against amounts owed under your Overdraft.

e BS| is obligated to share customer information with the
government regulatory authorities as per the Bank's
applicable Terms & Conditions. In case of non-payment of
Overdraft, BSI may share your account information with the
third party as part of recovery process.

e Please ensure to provide copies of your updated documents
at all times (Emirates ID, Passport, Visa, Trade License, etc.).
Not providing these documents might result in charges,
transactions being restricted, account being blocked, or
account being closed.

o BSI will report any overdrawn, expired overdraft limits and
delays in repayment to Al Etihad Credit Bureau (AECB) which
may impact the credit history and credit score of the
customer.
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Your Acknowledgment: | acknowledge the receipt and
understanding of this Key Facts Statement. | also acknowledge
that | have an understanding of the product / service features,
pricing, benefits, risks, fees, and consumer's rights and
obligations as detailed in the Key Facts Statement. |
acknowledge and agree that the provision of any banking
services shall be at BSl's discretion and subject to all applicable
Terms & Conditions, which may be revised from time to time.
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